
Countv of Santa Cruz 
0 2 5  1 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 

(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: FEBRUARY 12,2002 

January 3 1 , 2002 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH VSS EMULTECH 

Members of the Board: 

On June 5,2001, your Board approved an independent contractor agreement with 
VSS Emultech that provided for the spreading of asphalt emulsion for the 2000/2001 Pavement 
Management Program Chip Seal Project. At that time, the cost of their services was expected to be 
$1 1,000 and the contract was written for that amount. However, due to existing pavement 
conditions on the roadways and additional work required to successfully complete the project, it is 
necessary to increase the contract to a final cost of $19,410.00. Sufficient funds are available in 
the 2001/02 road budget to cover this additional cost. 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action: 

1. Approve the attached Amendment to Agreement with VSS Emultech for 
standby time for loading and spreading asphalt emulsion services in a not-to- 
exceed amount $19,4 10.00. 



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Page -2- 

0 2 5 2  

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the Amendment to Agreement 
on behalf of the County. 

Yours truly, 
r- 

Director of Public Works 
JES:bbs 

Attachments 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

County Administrative Officer 

copy to: VSS Emultech 
Public Works Department 

veb.wpd 



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 0253 

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 0243 1 dated June 5,2001, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and VSS EMULTECH, for standby time for loading and 

spreading asphalt emulsion by increasing the contract by $8,410 to a not-to-exceed amount of 

$19,4 10 and changing the unit costs for standby spreading from $1 lohour to $1 15kour. 

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same. 

DATED: 1 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 

3 I I 0 2  CONTRACTOR: 
VSS EMULTECH 

&=A q @ N r  

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ADDRESS: 3785 Channel Drive 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
TELEPHONE: (916) 3 7 1 - W  9lfW 

Approved as to form: 

Asgtant  County Counsel 
JES:bbs \3 

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller 
Public Works 
Contractor 

AMNDAGRE.DOC/vssb.wpd 
REV. 12/99 





POLICY NUMBER: QL0832178705 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LlABILIV 

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ 11 CAREFULLY. 

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following: 

COMMERClAL GENERAL L l A B l L l N  COVERAGE PART. 

SCHEDULE 

Name af Person or Organization: 

COUNW OF SANTA CRUZ, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND 
VOUNTEERS. 

( I f  no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement 
will be shown in the Declaration as appllcable to this endorsement.) 

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section ! I )  is amended to include as an insured the 
person or organization shown in the sc.hedule, &ut only with respect to liabillty 
arising O L I ~  of your ongoing operations performed for that insured. 

3b”s SSA 



RPR- 34. 95 87: 55 FROM: BFISIC RESOURtEE* - _  PQGE : B l  

f 
I 

TO HHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

This certifies t h a t  Certificate o €  Consent to Self-Insure No. 2106-c 
wa6 i s s u e d  by the  D i r e c t o r  of Indus t r i a l  Relations KO: 

VALLEY S L U R R Y  SEAL COMPANY 

u n d e r  t h e  p r o v i s i o n s  of S e c t i o n  3700, Labor Code of California, an 
August I, 1988. T h e  Certificate i s  n o u ' a n d  has been i n  f u l l  f o r c e  
and e f f e c t  s i n c e  t h a c  d a t e .  

Dated a t  Sacramento, California 
T h i s  1 2 t h  day of September, 1 9 B B  

cc :BASIC RESOURCES 
A r t n :  MS. C a r o l  v i e r r a  

Insurance  ~ d r n i n i s ~ r a r o r  

48 



~ ---1- 

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
RE UEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

.~ 
~~ 

0 2 ' 5  7- -  

TO: Board of Supervisors 
County Administrative Offke 
Auditor Cont ro l l e r  

AGREEMENT TYPE (Check One) Revenue Agreement c] 
~~ 

m e  Bard of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of same. 
1. Slid agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 

VSS EMULTECH 
(DepartmenvAgency) 

aid 3785 -el Drive ,  West sacra men to^, CA 9 5 6 9 1  (Name/Adbess) 

2.  T%agreementwtll provkle s tandby t i m e  f o r  loading_-,an_d spread ing  a s p h a l t  

- emuls ionfor  t h e  2 0 0 0 / 2 0 0 1  Pavement - Management Program Chip Seal P r o j e c t  

3. P~wiod of the agreement is from _Boar_d.~~.l- to June 30, 2002  
i n c r e a s e  

4. Aitiiipated &ISMS $8 ,4  10 Fixed 0 Monthly Rate 0 Annual Rate 0 Not bo Exceed 

Remarks: Cont rac t  $19,410:  7 %  Overhgad $1,358.70; T o t a l  20,768.70 

0 17 Section No Board letter required, will be listed under Item 8 
5. Detail: 0 On Continuing Agreements tist for Fy - , Page CC- a n t r a  NO: OR 1 " T i  Agreement 

17 Section III .Board letter required 
17 Section IV Revenue Agreement 

1 9 1 9 0 0 ! 6 4 0 0 7 ! 3 5 9 6 !  $11,000 6 6 1 0  J 
6. h>propriatins/Revenues are available and are budgeted in (Inde!)O / (Sub object) 

621100 !40125 !3596 !  $8 ,410 3 5 9 0 f  
NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, AlTACHED COMPLmD AUD-74 OR AUD60 - 

@ have been Contract NO: 1 2  931 
Appropriations available and ~ encumbered. 

Propnsal and accounting detail reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and wthome 

are not By: Z L - U ~  Date: Ib;/fl?-.-- 
Auditor-Con ller Deputy - 

m e c t o r  of P u b l i c  Works (DepVAgency Head) to execute on behalf of the Department of 

Puk l i c  Works (DePa-t/Agency) 

Date By: 
JES:bbs ' ' 
Distribution: 
- 

Board of Supervisors - White State of California 
Auditor Controller - Canary County of Santa Cruz 
Auditor-Controller - Pink I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa CNZ, 
Department - Gold State of California, do hereby celtify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was ap- 

proved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative office by an 
order duly entered in the minutes of said Board on 20, 

ADM - 29 (8/01) 
Title I, Section 300 Proc Man By: Deputy Clerk - - 

AUDITOR-CONlROLLER USE ONLY 

TCllO $ / 
Auditor Descr@tion Amount Index Sub object -48 


